Party

(Note)

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Date of Dealings

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

Bought / Sold

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

No. of Shares

4,000

6,000

6,000

19,000

Unit Price (HK$)

6.22

6.23

6.25

6.26

Resultant Balance and as a
percentage of the issued
share capital of CIFH

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)



Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

Sale

Sale

Sale

3,000

24,000

10,000

6.27

6.28

6.30

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)



